
 

Tel: 020 7207 1807 fax: 020 7401 6588 email: office@friars.southwark.sch.uk 

Web: www.friarsprimaryschool.com 

Dear Parents, 
 

Welcome back to the final term of this school year. We hope you all had a peaceful Easter break. It has been lovely seeing 

the children slip back into their good learning habits so quickly this week. 
 

PTFA Spring discos: 

The PTFA will be organising 2 spring discos on Thursday 8th May in the school hall. The Early years and KS1 will be 3:45- 

4:45 pm. Tickets are £1 each. The KS 2 disco will be from 5pm - 6:30pm. Tickets are £1.50 each and refreshments are all 

inclusive for both discos. Only children who attend Friars will be able to attend. 
 

Summer term CLJ units: 

In the first half of the summer term the topics the children will be following are: 

YN - Mad about minibeasts YR - Mad about minibeasts Y1 - Food Y2 – Where the Wild Things 

Are 

Y3 – The Circus Y4 – Picture perfect Y5 – Earth and Beyond Y6 - Politics 
 

Dates for the summer term: 

Please check the events diary on our website for regular updates of upcoming events. They are also listed below 

Monday 28th April – Y2 to start weekly swimming lessons 

Wednesday 30th April – Y2 to visit Sydenham hill woods 

Thursday 1st May – Y4 on walking trip to London and Westminster bridges pm 

Friday 2nd May – Y3 to take part in world cup football dance festival/competition at the Scoop 

Monday 5th May – Bank holiday. School closed 

Tuesday 6th May – Y4 and Y2 to start weekly computing workshops 

Wednesday 7th May – Y5 to “Into University” focus day; Literacy/Numeracy Parent workshops for every class 4-5pm 

Thursday 8th May – Y4 and violinists to start workshops with the Southbank Sinfonia; PTFA discos after school (see above) 

Friday 9th May – open morning for parents. 9:10 – 10:10 

Monday 12th May – Thursday 15th May – Y6 SATs week 

Wednesday 21st May – class photos being taken 

Thursday 22nd May – school closed to children as it is being used as a polling station. 

Friday 23rd May – last day of half term and Y5/6 PTFA cake sale after school 

Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May – Half term break 

Monday 2nd June – summer 2 start 

Thursday 5th June – Southbank sinfonia /Y4/violinists performance at school 

Friday 6th June - Southbank sinfonia /Y4/violinists performance at the southbank centre 

Monday 9th June – Y6 to “Into University” focus day 

Tuesday 10th June – YR and Y1 dental check; Y5 and Y6 to start weekly computing workshops 

Monday 16th June – cycle training for Y5 and Y6 am; Y6 to start weekly swimming lessons pm 

Wednesday 18th June – Y4 to start weekly samba refresher workshops 

Monday 23rd June – Friday 27th June – whole school health week 

Friday 27th June - - Southbank sinfonia /Y4/violinists performance at St John’s church Waterloo 

Wednesday 2nd July – whole school carnival 

Thursday 3rd July – open morning for parents 9:10 – 10:10 

Saturday 5th July – PTFA summer fete 12-3pm 

Friday 11th July – end of year reports out to parents 

Thursday 17th July – Y6 production and graduation ceremony 

Monday 21st July – sports day 

Wednesday 23rd July end of school year. Y6 home at 12 noon, rest of school home at 2pm. No playcentre 


